Microchip Technology - ATF1502ASL-25AU44 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

 23ATF1502AS(L) [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0995L-CPLD-ATF1502AS(L)-Datasheet_032014
16. Ordering Information
16.1 Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
tPD
(ns)
tCO1
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 4.5 166.7
ATF1502AS-7AX44 44A Commercial
(0C to 70C)ATF1502AS-7JX44 44J
10 5 125
ATF1502AS-10AU44 44A Industrial
(-40C to +85C)ATF1502AS-10JU44 44J
25 13 60
ATF1502ASL-25AU44 44A Industrial
(-40C to +85C)ATF1502ASL-25JU44 44J
Package Type
44A 44-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack Package (TQFP)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier OTP (PLCC)
 25ATF1502AS(L) [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0995L-CPLD-ATF1502AS(L)-Datasheet_032014
17.2 44J — 44-lead PLCC
Notes: 1. This package conforms to JEDEC reference MS-018, Variation AC.
 2. Dimensions D1 and E1 do not include mold protrusion.
  Allowable protrusion is .010"(0.254 mm) per side. Dimension D1
  and E1 include mold mismatch and are measured at the extreme
  material condition at the upper or lower parting line.
 3. Lead coplanarity is 0.004" (0.102 mm) maximum.
 A 4.191 – 4.572
 A1 2.286 – 3.048
 A2  0.508 – –
 D 17.399 – 17.653
 D1 16.510 – 16.662 Note 2
 E 17.399 – 17.653
 E1 16.510 – 16.662 Note 2
D2/E2 14.986 – 16.002
 B 0.660 – 0.813
 B1 0.330 –  0.533
 e  1.270 TYP
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
1.14(0.045) X 45° PIN NO. 1
IDENTIFIER
1.14(0.045) X 45°
0.51(0.020)MAX
0.318(0.0125)
0.191(0.0075)
A2
45° MAX (3X)
 A
A1
B1 D2/E2
B
 e
E1 E
D1
D
44J, 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)  B44J
10/04/01
TITLE DRAWING NO. REV.
Package Drawing Contact:
 27ATF1502AS(L) [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0995L-CPLD-ATF1502AS(L)-Datasheet_032014
18. Revision History
Revision Date Comments
0995L 03/2014
Remove lead based package offering and 15ns speed grade.
Update template, logos, and disclaimer page.
0995K 06/2005 Green package options added.
ATF1502AS(L) [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0995L-CPLD-ATF1502AS(L)-Datasheet_032014
 28
XX X XX X
Atmel Corporation 1600 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA 95110 USA T: (+1)(408) 441.0311 F: (+1)(408) 436.4200 | www.atmel.com